BID AWARD SUMMARY

LETTING DATE: May 26, 2014

PROJECT: Pavement Rehabilitation Project - Minuteman Area Chip Seal

Project No. 15-2243 / CIP No. 50549

RECOMMENDATION: Award Total Bid in the amount of \$256,585.00 to Knife River - Rapid City at the June 1, 2015 Council Meeting.

BIDDERS' SUMMARY

CONTRACTORS

TOTAL BID

Knife River - Rapid City	\$256,585.00
Simon Contractors of SD, Inc. dba Hills	
Materials Company	\$343,912.40

City staff recommends awarding this project to Knife River - Rapid City for a total bid amount of \$256,585.00 based on unit pricing with the following appropriation:

FUNDING SOURCE	TOTAL	Streets
ADVERTISING AUTHORITY	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	\$233,000.00	\$

APPROPRIATION DATA:

	:	
FUNDING SOURCE	TOTAL	Streets
COST CENTER		8910
LINE ITEM	<u></u>	4370
FUNDING CENTER		505
BID AMOUNT	\$256,585.00	\$256,585.00

PROJECT MANAGER:

Sara Odden, PE City of Rapid City

DATE: 5/27/2015

PROJECT NAME: Pavement Rehabilitation Project - Minuteman Area Chip Seal

PROJECT NUMBER: 15-2243 / CIP No. 50549

LET DATE: MAY 26, 2015

LOW BID AMOUNT: \$256,585.00

					ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE KNIFE RIVER - RAPID CITY		SIMON CONTRACTORS OF SD, INC. dba HILLS MATERIALS COMPANY			
ITEM NO.	STD. BID ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT	QTY (EST)	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1		Mobilization	LS	1.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$22,430.00	\$22,430.00	\$44,000.00	\$44,000.00
2		Remove Asphalt Pavement	SY	820.00	\$7.00	\$5,740.00	\$9.35	\$7,667.00	\$20.25	\$16,605.00
3		Unclassified Excavation - Digouts	CY	20.00	\$25.00	\$500.00	\$46.00	\$920.00	\$67.50	\$1,350.00
4		Asphalt Milling - Full Width	SY	4,360.00	\$6.00	\$26,160.00	\$2.60	\$11,336.00	\$3.00	\$13,080.00
5		Asphalt Milling - 18" Width	SY	927.00	\$2.00	\$1,854.00	\$10.75	\$9,965.25	\$18.50	\$17,149.50
6		Remove PCC Pan	SY	27.60	\$20.00	\$552.00	\$35.00	\$966.00	\$41.50	\$1,145.40
7		Remove Curb & Gutter	LF	520.00	\$6.50	\$3,380.00	\$11.00	\$5,720.00	\$19.50	\$10,140.00
8		Remove Concrete Fillet	SY	6.00	\$20.00	\$120.00	\$62.00	\$372.00	\$51.00	\$306.00
9		Remove PCC Approach Pavement	SY	9.40	\$25.00	\$235.00	\$40.00	\$376.00	\$32.50	\$305.50
10		Remove Sidewalk	SF	550.00	\$4.50	\$2,475.00	\$2.55	\$1,402.50	\$5.5	\$3,052.50
11		Concrete Drain Pan, 6" Reinforced	SY	27.60	\$55.00	\$1,518.00	\$108.00	\$2,980.80	\$100.00	\$2,760.00
12		Curb & Gutter	LF	520.00	\$25.00	\$13,000.00	\$20.55	\$10,686.00	\$19.00	\$9,880.00
13		6" Concrete Fillet, Reinforced	SY	6.00	\$60.00	\$360.00	\$108.00	\$648.00	\$100.0	\$600.00

14	PCC Approach Pavement, 6" Nonreinforced	SY	9.40	\$60.00	\$564.00	\$97.00	\$911.80	\$90.00	\$846.00
15	4".Sidewalk	SF	530.00	\$7.00	\$3,710.00	\$7.35	\$3,895.50	\$6.00	\$3,180.00
16	Detectable Warning Panel	SF	20.00	\$35.00	\$700.00	\$36.50	\$730.00	\$33.50	\$670.00
17	Asphalt Surface Treatment - AE150S	TON	39.00	\$650.00	\$25,350.00	\$634.00	\$24,726.00	\$650.00	\$25,350.00
18	Cover Aggregate	TON	345.00	\$70.00	\$24,150.00	\$70.55	\$2 <mark>4,33</mark> 9.75	\$58.00	\$20,010.00
19	Asphalt for Fog Seal	TON	7.00	\$1,100.00	\$7,700.00	\$753.00	\$5,271.00	\$1,500.00	\$10,500.00
20	Sealcoat	SY	5,126.00	\$2.25	\$11,533.50	\$2.50	\$12,815.00	\$4.00	\$20,504.00
21	3/4" Base Course	TON	335.00	\$25.00	\$8,375.00	\$35.20	\$11,792.00	\$52.00	\$17,420.00
22	Asphalt Patch	TON	240.00	\$125.00	\$30,000.00	\$147.00	\$35,280.00	\$150.00	\$36,000.00
23	Asphalt Overlay	TON	515.00	\$85.00	\$43,775.00	\$95.10·	\$48,976.50	\$103.50	\$53,302.50
24	Inlet Protection	EA	6.00	\$100.00	\$600.00	\$117.00	\$702.00	\$108.00	\$648.00
25	Gravel Filter Sock	LF	10.00	\$10.00	\$100.00	\$16.00	\$160.00	\$10.80	\$108.00
26	Traffic Control	LS	1.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$7,080.00	\$7,080.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
27	Incidental	LS	1.00	\$5,548.50	\$5,548.50	\$4,435.90	\$4,435.90	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
	TOTAL				\$233,000.00		\$256,585.00		\$343,912.40

I certify that, to the best of my knowledge, this is a true tabulation of bids received for this project.

Sara Oden, PE Project Manager